2024-2025 Religious Education Fees for St. Mary's Parish

St. Augustine RE fees go through the parish

Per Child Fee: \$100.00 for Grades K-8

Family cap is \$250.00 Maximum payment per family

** You are welcome to make payments in 2 installments – 50% due in September and the remaining balance (50%) is due in February.

SACRAMENTAL FEE:

**There is a \$35.00 sacramental fee for students in 2nd grade who will receive First Reconciliation and First Holy Communion.

SACRAMENTAL FEES ARE CHARGED IN 2nd GRADE

SACRAMENTAL FEES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN FAMILY CAP

PAYMENT OF FEES:

First installment of fees (50%) are due by September 30th, 2024

Final installment of fee is due by February 28th, 2025 – please pay the total balance due by that date.

<u>Please note</u>: You may make the total payment of fees in September if you would like.

Number of Children	Cost for R.E.		TOTAL
		+	
One Child	\$100.00	\$35.00	
Two Children	\$175.00	Sacramental	
Three or more	\$250.00	Fee	
Children		(2 nd grade only)	

Sample Fee Scale